Model #
Cleaning
Tank Capacity
Gallons/Liters
Temp
Range
Timer
Setting

L x W x H (in.)
COUNTER-TOP MODELS – SPECIFICATIONS FOR SN 3260 AND HIGHER
U-5LH 1.05 gal / 4L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min
120W /
200 W
9.5 x 5.5
x 6 in.
8.25 x 4.25
x 4.25 in.
11 x 7
x 10.75 in N/A 11 lbs. 13 lbs. 15 x 10
x 13 in.
U-10LH 2.64 gal / 10L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
220W /
350 W
12 x 9.5
x 6 in.
10.5 x 8.25
x 4.25 in.
13.5 x 11
x 11.5 in. N/A 17 lbs. 22 lbs. 18 x 15
x 15 in.
U-13LH 3.43 gal / 13L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
300W /
450 W
13 x 11.8
x 6 in.
11.6 x 10.6
x 4.25 in.
14.75 x 13.75
x 13 in. N/A 25 lbs. 32 lbs. 20 x 17
x 15 in.
U-19LH 4.94 gal / 19L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
300W /

x 17 in.
U-20LH 5.06 gal / 20L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
430W /
650 W
20 x 12
x 6 in.
18.85 x 11.25
x 4.25 in.
21.75 x 13.75
x 13 in. N/A 36 lbs. 42 lbs. 28 x 17
x 15 in.
RECESSED MODELS – SPECIFICATIONS FOR SN 3260 AND HIGHER
U-10LHREC 2.64 gal / 10L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
220W /
350W
12 x 9.5
x 6 in.
10.5 x 8.25
x 4.25 in.
18.6 x 16.2
x 11.5 in. 15.5 x 11.5 in. 26 lbs. 34 lbs. 21 x 19
x 15 in.
U-13LHREC 3.43 gal / 13L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
300W /
450W
13 x 11.8
x 6 in.
11.6 x 10.6
x 4.25 in.
19.25 x 18.10
x 13 in. 17 x 14 in. 33 lbs. 41 lbs. 23 x 21
x 15 in.
U-19LHREC 4.94 gal / 19L 68-120 °F
20-60 °C
1 - 99
min.
300W /